1 /8
DS_DDP-MDP400 SC Series_Rev 07, Apr 2026 www.inissionpower.com
Via Ancona 59, 60027 Osimo, Italy
©Inission Power SpA  rights reserved for changes
SEALED, 400W, IT AND 2XMOPP MEDICAL RATED AC-DC POWER SUPPLY
DDP / MDP400 SC Series
FEATURES
»  Universal input voltage range (90 – 264 VAC)

Via Ancona 59, 60027 Osimo, Italy
©Inission Power SpA  rights reserved for changes
Model Coding and Output Ratings
Model Grade and Output Power Output Nominal Voltage Package/Fan Options Medical protection grade
12 VDC: US12-
Sealed Conduction/Convection Cooling: SC-
Means of Patient Protection
PP
(*) Only applicable on Medical range
ITE:   DDP400- 24  VDC: US24-
Medical:  MDP400- 36  VDC: US36-
48  VDC: US48-
D
M
DP400 - US
12
24
36
48
- SC - (PP)*
Heat sink can be ordered as an accessory using the
code:
DDP-HS
Mounting kit includes 4x screws (M4x10), and the
thermally conductive graphite sheet
Model Number
V1
[V]
I11
Convection
No heat sink
(A)
I1 2
Conduction
Heat sink
(A)
V1³
Ripple
(mV)
V2
(V)
I21
Rated
(A)
V2³
Ripple
[mV]
5 VSB
(V)
I5VSB
1
Rated
(A)
5VSB³
Ripple
(mV)
DDP/MDP400-US12-SC (-PP) 12 29.2 4 33.3 120 12 1 240 5 2 50
DDP/MDP400-US24-SC (-PP) 24 14.6 4 16.7 240 12 1 240 5 2 50
DDP/MDP400-US36-SC (-PP) 36 9.7 4 11.1 360 12 1 240 5 2 50
DDP/MDP400-US48-SC (-PP) 48 7.3 4 8.3 480 12 1 240 5 2 50
1 The combined output power of V1, V2 and 5 VSB for all models, when convection cooled and VIN ≥ 180 VRMS, must not exceed 350 W up to 50 °C, and 240 W at 70 °C ambient temperature.
See de-rating curves below.
2 The combined output power of V1, V2 and 5 VSB for all models, when conduction cooled or convection cooled with heat sink mounted, must not exceed 400 W up to 50 °C, and 300 at 70 °C ambient
temperature.
3 Peak-to-Peak measured at 20 MHz Bandwidth.
4 Convection / Conduction output current ratings, do refer to <50 °C ambient temperature and VIN ≥ 180 VRMS.
5 In any case, the chassis hot spot temperature TC should never exceed 90 °C.
Input Specifications
Specification Test Conditions / Notes Min. Nominal Max. Units
AC Input Voltage PS starts and operates at 90 VAC at all load conditions 90 100-240 264 VAC
DC Input Voltage 170 - 270 VDC
Input Frequency 47 50/60 440 Hz
Input Current RMS at 180 VAC, maximum load